

3 February 2015

## Merger by Absorption

## Disclosure of dealings in the shares of China CNR Corporation Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Description	Description	Nature of	Number of	Maturity	Reference	Total amount	Resultant
		of relevant	of products	dealings	reference	date /	price	paid / received	balance
		securities			securities	closing			(including
					to which	out date			those of any
					the				person with
					derivatives				whom there is
					relate				an agreement
									or
									understanding)
Pine River	2 February	Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	1,000	16	\$9.6200	\$9,620.0000	7,148,000
Capital	2015		of products	a derivative		February			
Management				contract		2015			
L.P.		Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	6,000	16	\$9.6000	\$57,600.0000	7,154,000
			of products	a derivative		February			
				contract		2015			



Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	5,000	16	\$9.5900	\$47,950.0000	7,159,000
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	8,500	16	\$9.5800	\$81,430.0000	7,167,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	12,500	16	\$9.5700	\$119,625.0000	7,180,000
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	19,500	16	\$9.5500	\$186,225.0000	7,199,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	66,500	16	\$9.5400	\$634,410.0000	7,266,000
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	44,000	16	\$9.5300	\$419,320.0000	7,310,000
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	48,500	16	\$9.5200	\$461,720.0000	7,358,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	53,500	16	\$9.5100	\$508,785.0000	7,412,000
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			



Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	31,000	16	\$9.5000	\$294,500.0000	7,443,000
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	21,500	16	\$9.4900	\$204,035.0000	7,464,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	22,500	16	\$9.4800	\$213,300.0000	7,487,000
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	7,500	16	\$9.4700	\$71,025.0000	7,494,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	13,000	16	\$9.4600	\$122,980.0000	7,507,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of				·	
	of products	373 0.286 0.478 ı					

Public Disclosure Form



Derivatives



Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	7,000	16	\$9.6500	\$67,550.0000	7,886,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	1,500	16	\$9.5750	\$14,362.5000	7,888,000
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	500	16	\$9.5650	\$4,782.5000	7,888,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	1,000	16	\$9.5550	\$9,555.0000	7,889,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	10,000	16	\$9.5450	\$95,450.0000	7,899,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	26,000	16	\$9.5350	\$247,910.0000	7,925,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	43,000	16	\$9.5250	\$409,575.0000	7,968,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	46,500	16	\$9.5150	\$442,447.5000	8,015,000
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			



Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	66,500	16	\$9.5050	\$632,082.5000	8,081,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	12,000	16	\$9.4950	\$113,940.0000	8,093,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	15,000	16	\$9.4750	\$142,125.0000	8,108,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	3,500	16	\$9.4650	\$33,127.5000	8,112,000
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	3,500	16	\$9.4550	\$33,092.5000	8,115,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			
Derivatives	Other types	Entering into of	9,000	16	\$9.4350	\$84,915.0000	8,124,500
	of products	a derivative		February			
		contract		2015			



End

Note:

Pine River Capital Management L.P. is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.

Pine River Capital Management L.P. is ultimately owned by Pine River Capital Management LLC.

**Public Disclosure Form**